

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5380 OF 2025

JAIPRAKASH SHIVPRASAD DARGAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

- Mr. Kale Kunal Arvind, Advocate for the Petitioner
- Mr. V. N. Patil Jadhav, AGP for Respondents/State

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 23.04.2025

PER COURT :

. Not to be placed before the bench of which Justice Mangesh S. Patil is a member.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

jhs/