



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5380 OF 2025**

JAIPRAKASH SHIVPRASAD DARGAD

**VERSUS**

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS PRINCIPAL  
SECRETARY AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jay Ved h/f Mr. A. K. Kale  
AGP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

...

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND**  
**Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

**Dated : June 17, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Heard.
2. **Issue notice to Respondents**, returnable on 23.07.2025. The learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
3. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed at least one week prior to the returnable date.
4. All office objection to be removed on or before 03.07.2025, failing which, this Petition shall stand dismissed on 04.07.2025, without reference to the Court.

**(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)**

**(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)**