



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

950 WRIT PETITION NO. 10157 OF 2024

Ashabai Sainath Holambe And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through The Principal Secretary And Others

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI
AND**

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 27 FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
950 WRIT PETITION NO. 10157 OF 2024 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 10163 OF 2025 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 13095 OF 2025 953 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 35 OF 2024 954 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 36 OF 2024	06.07.2026
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 11426 OF 2024 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 11660 OF 2024 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 11775 OF 2024 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 11931 OF 2024 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 12034 OF 2024 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 13173 OF 2024 WITH CA NO. 12373/2025 IN WP/13173/2024 WITH CA NO. 12372/2025 IN WP/13173/2024	08.07.2026
961 WRIT PETITION NO. 13736 OF 2024 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 13957 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14104 OF 2024 IN WP/13957/2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 13984 OF 2024 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 597 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 4519 OF 2025	09.07.2026
966 WRIT PETITION NO. 5380 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 5594 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 5655 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 5657 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 5677 OF 2025	10.07.2026
971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5681 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 5682 OF 2025 WITH WP NO. 11054/2024 WITH CA NO. 13179/2024 IN WP/11054/2024 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 5751 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 5773 OF 2025	14.07.2026

975 WRIT PETITION NO. 5982 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 5992 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 6001 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 6074 OF 2025 979 WRIT PETITION NO. 6078 OF 2025 980 WRIT PETITION NO. 6436 OF 2025	15.07.2026
981 WRIT PETITION NO. 6830 OF 2025 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 7195 OF 2025 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 7256 OF 2025 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 7257 OF 2025 985 WRIT PETITION NO. 7837 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 498 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 4293/2025 IN WP/498/2025	16.07.2026
986 WRIT PETITION NO. 8957 OF 2025 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 9234 OF 2025 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 10511 OF 2025 WITH CA NO. 10448/2025 IN WP/10511/2025 WITH CA NO. 10447 OF 2025 IN WP/10511/2025 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 11924 OF 2025 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 14311 OF 2025	17.07.2026
991 WRIT PETITION NO. 14321 OF 2025 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 14675 OF 2025 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 14990 OF 2025 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 15559 OF 2025 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 709 OF 2026 1001 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 8 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 13732 OF 2025 1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2375 OF 2026 IN WPST/15650/2025 1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2376 OF 2026 IN WPST/15471/2025	20.07.2026

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]