



drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5380 OF 2025

Dr. Jaiprakash Shivprasad Dargad

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

Mr. Kunal Kale, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, AGP for Respondent - State

Mr. Umesh Mitkari h/f Ms. Anjali Dube, Advocate for Respondent No.6

Mr. S. R. Bagal, Advocate for Respondent No.4

Mr. B.B. Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.5

[CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, &
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. J.]

DATE : 6th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner, on instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the Writ Petition.
2. Permission is granted.
3. Writ Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV]
JUDGE

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI]
JUDGE